

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.No.318 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.03.2025	<p><u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. M.Ramchandra Reddy, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CRL.A.No.318 of 2025</u></p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Call for records.</p> <p>Issue notice to the complainants.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that a connected Appeal with regard to the accused No.18 is due to be listed on 24.03.2025.</p> <p>The present Appeal involves accused Nos.1 and 2 in the Sessions Case. Hence, list this matter on 24.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR,J</p> <p>VSU</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>