

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.A.Nos.318, 362 and 363 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.07.2025	<p><u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Mr.P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants in CrI.A.No.318 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr.C.Rakee Sridharan, learned counsel for the appellant/s in CrI.A.No.362 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr.C.Sunil Anand, learned counsel for the appellant/s in CrI.A.No.363 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr.M.Vivekanand Reddy, the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State in both appeals.</p> <p>The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submits that a total of 13 criminal appeals are connected since they arise from the same impugned judgment dated 18.02.2025/S.C.No.45 of 2018.</p> <p>The learned Additional Public Prosecutor further hands up a document showing service on the victim only in one of the appeals/CrI.A.No.318 of 2015.</p> <p>It is submitted that the documents of service in the other appeals have been filed in the Registry today.</p> <p>List these matters on 04.07.2025 as prayed for along with connected CrI.A.Nos.264, 284, 311, 318, 329, 330, 333, 340, 345, 352 and 361 of 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR,J</p> <p>Dua</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE