

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE NO: CrI.A.NOs.318,364,284,311,329,330,333,340,345,352,361,362,
363 OF 2025**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	04.07.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Mr. M. Ramachandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State in all the thirteen appeals. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State has placed on record thirteen (13) documents showing the service on the complainants in all the thirteen Appeals. The notices have been served in various dates from March to July, 2025. However, no one appears for the complainants today. Several counsel are in Court today representing the appellants in all the thirteen Appeals. List these matters on 15.07.2025. Learned counsel shall file one comprehensive Note to show how the thirteen Appeals are connected. MB,J BRMR,J EDS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

